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EDC Budget Report
City of Wolfforth Account Summary

For Fiscal: 2024-2025 Period Ending: 12/31/2024

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Percent

Used
Current

Total Budget
Period

Activity
Original

Total Budget

Fund: 07 - Economic Development Corporation

Revenue

Sales Tax 600,000.00 60,154.61 -539,845.39 10.03 %60,154.6107-000-31300-000 600,000.00

Interest income 50,000.00 13,096.94 -36,903.06 26.19 %0.0007-000-36110-000 50,000.00

Revenue Total: 73,251.5560,154.61650,000.00 650,000.00 -576,748.45 11.27%

Expense

ExpenseCategory: 42 - Supplies

Office Supplies & Expense 260.00 0.00 260.00 0.00 %0.0007-752-42010-000 260.00

Meeting Expense 2,500.00 214.15 2,285.85 8.57 %0.0007-752-42192-000 2,500.00

Special Events and Awards 20,000.00 185.92 19,814.08 0.93 %0.0007-752-42195-000 20,000.00

ExpenseCategory: 42 - Supplies Total: 400.070.0022,760.00 22,760.00 22,359.93 1.76%

ExpenseCategory: 43 - Services

Legal services 6,800.00 78.00 6,722.00 1.15 %78.0007-752-43101-000 6,800.00

Other Professional Services 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.00 %0.0007-752-43110-000 0.00

Legal Publications 1,600.00 316.00 1,284.00 19.75 %0.0007-752-43140-000 1,600.00

Marketing 65,000.00 7,740.00 57,260.00 11.91 %2,680.0007-752-43150-000 65,000.00

Marketing - Social Media 0.00 1,156.08 -1,156.08 0.00 %0.0007-752-43150-001 0.00

Customer Appreciation 5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.00 %0.0007-752-43151-000 5,000.00

Postage/Freight 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 %0.0007-752-43320-000 50.00

Travel/Training/Conferences 18,500.00 5,510.89 12,989.11 29.79 %0.0007-752-43401-000 18,500.00

Memberships 6,000.00 1,750.00 4,250.00 29.17 %0.0007-752-43501-000 6,000.00

Fees and Charges 0.00 42.56 -42.56 0.00 %0.0007-752-43505-000 0.00

Contract Services 95,000.00 0.00 95,000.00 0.00 %0.0007-752-43900-000 95,000.00

Payroll Reimbursement 86,585.00 18,482.31 68,102.69 21.35 %6,987.6407-752-43905-000 86,585.00

ExpenseCategory: 43 - Services Total: 40,075.849,745.64284,535.00 284,535.00 244,459.16 14.08%

ExpenseCategory: 44 - Operating Expense

Business Support 340,000.00 8,925.28 331,074.72 2.63 %0.0007-752-44001-000 340,000.00

ExpenseCategory: 44 - Operating Expense Total: 8,925.280.00340,000.00 340,000.00 331,074.72 2.63%

ExpenseCategory: 46 - Capital

Land & Building Acquisition 0.00 446,454.18 -446,454.18 0.00 %0.0007-752-46180-000 0.00

Capital Reserves 2,705.00 0.00 2,705.00 0.00 %0.0007-752-46400-000 2,705.00

ExpenseCategory: 46 - Capital Total: 446,454.180.002,705.00 2,705.00 -443,749.18 16,504.78%

Expense Total: 495,855.379,745.64650,000.00 650,000.00 154,144.63 76.29%

Fund: 07 - Economic Development Corporation Surplus (Deficit): -422,603.8250,408.970.00 0.00 -422,603.82 0.00%

Report Surplus (Deficit): 50,408.97 -422,603.820.00 0.00 -422,603.82 0.00%

https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%205c371129-3028-9776-0391-bd63e2585979
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2040ca2e11-e7a6-229d-4f5f-c3fe9f42e019
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20da07fae7-c3a8-4445-bad8-afb300ee31f7
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%202fb635a9-d1ad-44be-a372-b18000e3fc60
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ca876849-3c3a-4381-b7b9-afb300ed9c27
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209b08fafb-d48a-4c2a-a678-afb300eba023
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20851d0ec1-5d7d-4823-a610-afcd00e6bf26
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20ed4b21bb-1027-400a-8a1a-b04300cc592f
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%209ff73cdf-2337-ea96-fbc3-f5bfc0c2c383
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20222650ee-5197-4f59-95a6-b1fb00f12309
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20500fe57c-3917-4ec4-ae04-b072008b84bf
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20846765c3-1812-459c-8416-afb300ee838b
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2030ccf984-396d-411e-a34d-afb300f1ab85
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%201ae36867-c26b-44ec-a6d1-afb300ede71e
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%203bf69774-55e0-400e-9156-afbe00ce76d2
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2022ad628f-9da6-4632-9b47-afb300eb4c11
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%2022f2258e-b25d-40a3-a144-b04d00bda102
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%203664ee2b-bced-49a9-8a7d-afb300f16c97
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20706306c2-a741-467d-909e-b0a000a3aedc
https://incode.tylerhost.net/wolfforthtx/apps/form/?path=General%20Ledger/Account&$filter=AccountId%20eq%20fbcd21dd-a59d-4fd0-a52b-b1c00094f2ce
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Group Summary

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)
Period

ActivityExpenseCategor…

Current
Total Budget

Original
Total Budget

Percent
Used

Fund: 07 - Economic Development Corporation

Revenue

73,251.5560,154.61650,000.00 650,000.00 -576,748.45 11.27%

73,251.5560,154.61650,000.00 650,000.00 -576,748.45Revenue Total: 11.27%

Expense

42 - Supplies 400.070.0022,760.00 22,760.00 22,359.93 1.76%

43 - Services 40,075.849,745.64284,535.00 284,535.00 244,459.16 14.08%

44 - Operating Expense 8,925.280.00340,000.00 340,000.00 331,074.72 2.63%

46 - Capital 446,454.180.002,705.00 2,705.00 -443,749.18 16,504.78%

495,855.379,745.64650,000.00 650,000.00 154,144.63Expense Total: 76.29%

-422,603.8250,408.970.00 0.00 -422,603.82Fund: 07 - Economic Development Corporation Surplus (Deficit): 0.00%

Report Surplus (Deficit): 50,408.97 -422,603.820.00 0.00 -422,603.82 0.00%
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Fund Summary

Fiscal
Activity

Variance
Favorable

(Unfavorable)Fund
Period

Activity
Current

Total Budget
Original

Total Budget

07 - Economic Development Corporation -422,603.8250,408.970.00 0.00 -422,603.82

Report Surplus (Deficit): 50,408.97 -422,603.820.00 0.00 -422,603.82


